
From: Peak, Dana
To: Downtown West Project
Subject: Fw: Attorney-Client Privilege: Screencheck Revisions for Review - Due COB 9/24
Date: Tuesday, May 25, 2021 2:54:44 PM

Dana Peak Edwards
Acting Historic Preservation
Officer | Planning Division | City of San Jose

200 E. Santa Clara
Street, 3rd floor
(408) 896-7943 Mobile
http://www.sanjoseca.gov/planning

From: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2020 4:34 PM
To: Peak, Dana <Dana.Peak@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: RE: Attorney-Client Privilege: Screencheck Revisions for Review - Due COB 9/24
 
That is great news! Thanks for confirming Dana. 
 

From: Peak, Dana 
Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2020 4:25 PM
To: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>
Subject: Re: Attorney-Client Privilege: Screencheck Revisions for Review - Due COB 9/24
 
Hi Shannon,
My comments highlighted in the document have been addressed.
 
Thank you!
 
Dana Peak Edwards
Historic Preservation Review Planner | Planning Division | City of San Jose
200 E. Santa Clara Street, 3rd floor
http://www.sanjoseca.gov/planning
 

From: Hill, Shannon <Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov>
Sent: Wednesday, September 23, 2020 3:05 PM
To: Manford, Robert <Robert.Manford@sanjoseca.gov>; Keyon, David
<david.keyon@sanjoseca.gov>; Rood, Timothy <timothy.rood@sanjoseca.gov>;
Hart, Jared
<Jared.Hart@sanjoseca.gov>; Tu, John <john.tu@sanjoseca.gov>; Zenk, Jessica
<Jessica.Zenk@sanjoseca.gov>; Madou,
Ramses <ramses.madou@sanjoseca.gov>; Lapustea, Florin
<Florin.Lapustea@sanjoseca.gov>; Banwait, Manjit <Manjit.Banwait@sanjoseca.gov>;
Peak, Dana
<Dana.Peak@sanjoseca.gov>
Cc: Phan, Johnny <Johnny.Phan@sanjoseca.gov>
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Subject: Attorney-Client Privilege: Screencheck Revisions for Review - Due COB 9/24
 
Hello,
 
ESA provided a PDF of revisions made in response to City comments. Refer to the attached PDFs and
the following message from Karl at ESA (italized). You can search for your name in the PDFs, as the
comments made are included to determine if specific comments
you made have been adequately
addressed. DOT and PW, there are no comments from you in advance of receiving the revised LTA
and parking memo, but I’m including you on this email, so you can review tracked changes in the
Project Description to ensure the changes
are in line with your current understanding of
transportation improvements and parking associated with the project.
 
This should be a quick exercise. If you have any issues with the changes made, insert a comment into
the PDF, and email it back to me by replying to this email, and cc Johnny to preserve attorney-client
privilege. I will consolidate comments, if necessary,
before sending to ESA.
 
Attached please find 52 pages from the Screencheck DEIR for Downtown West.  These pages show
the revisions we have made to address City staff comments in accordance with our discussions last
week.  (We are not included pages for which revisions were made
on the screen and agreed to by all
parties.  Also note that a few of the pages in the attached “Screencheck2 Excerpts” document do not
contain revisions but are provided for context, so you can tell where you are in the document.) 
 
Also attached is a revised version of the complete Project Description, albeit without figures, so you
can see revisions in response to City comments there, as well.
 
Revised text in response to City comments is highlighted blue.
 
While we are not expecting additional comments, we would appreciate hearing from you by COB
this Thursday, September 24, if you see anything that requires additional discussion or correction.
 
Thanks!
 
Shannon Hill, Planner
Planning, Building & Code Enforcement | Environmental Review Section
City of San José |
200 East Santa Clara Street
Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov
|
(408) 535 - 7872
 

mailto:Shannon.Hill@sanjoseca.gov

